RESOLUTION 2024-R102

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AND MANAGE AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF BOERNE AND PUBLIC RESTROOM COMPANY TO PURCHASE AND INSTALL A NEW PUBLIC RESTROOM AT KINDERPARK FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$181,000

WHEREAS, the City of Boerne finds it necessary to purchase and install a new public restroom facility at Kinderpark; and

WHEREAS, the City will purchase the restroom facility from Public Restroom Company, through the BuyBoard Purchasing Cooperative, a provider specializing in durable, low-maintenance public restroom solutions;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BOERNE, TEXAS:

that the City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter and manage an agreement with Public Restroom Company for the purchase and installation of a public restroom at Kinderpark in an amount not to exceed \$181,000.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED on this the <u>day of December</u>, 2024.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

Mayor

City Secretary